503946123 08/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3992779

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
AARON CHIP VENA	BLES		07/29/2016	
DAVID LETINSKI			07/29/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	FMC C	FMC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2929 V	2929 WALNUT STREET		
Internal Address:	PATEN	PATENT DEPT.		
City:	PHILAI	PHILADELPHIA		
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19104	19104		
	DC Totali 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
		14836450		
	Il be sent to if provided ne: NUMBER:	(215)299-6984 b the e-mail address first; if that is c if that is unsuccessful, it will be 215-299-6211 patents@fmc.com FMC CORPORATION 2929 WALNUT STREET PATENT DEPT. PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 61045-USA DAVID H VICKREY	e sent via US Mail.	
SIGNATURE:		/David H. Vickrey/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/04/2016		
otal Attachments: 3		•		

ASSIGNMENT AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

WHEREAS, We, Aaron Chip Venables, 98 Manor Lane East, Yardley PA 19067, USA, and David Letinski, 218 Bywater Way, Hillsborough, NJ 08844, USA, have made certain new and useful inventions in Improved Drink Stabilizer Composition and Stabilized Drink Compositions as described in an application for United States Letters Patent having the above-identified docket number.

WHEREAS, FMC CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 2929 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said FMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application and upon any and all additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits, including priority rights, of any provisional application, international convention, arrangement, or treaty, as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our name; to the full ends of the terms for which all said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted.

AND, we hereby covenant and agree to communicate to said FMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all additional and divisional applications, make all rightful oaths, and execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and generally do everything possible to aid the said FMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or jurisdiction foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said FMC CORPORATION, as sole assignee.

AND, we hereby authorize and request the filing date and application number of said applications be inserted here when known: Application number 62/042324, filed August 27, 2014 Application number 62/071135, filed September 15, 2014 Application number 14/836450, filed August 26, 2015

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably appoints ASSIGNEE, with full power of substitution, as ASSIGNOR's true and lawful attorney-in-fact in ASSIGNOR's name, place and stead to make, execute, assign, record and file, on Assignor's behalf and for the benefit of ASSIGNEE, such documents confirming ASSIGNEE's ownership and license rights that may be necessary or useful in ASSIGNEE's discretion. This Power of Attorney includes, but is not limited to, applying for, securing, maintaining, reissuing, extending, or defending ASSIGNEE's worldwide rights in the Invention in any country worldwide, so as to secure to ASSIGNEE the full benefits of the Invention and otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and the intent of this Assignment. This grant of authority is a special power of attorney coupled with an interest, is irrevocable and shall survive the incapacity of Assignor, may be exercised by any representative of ASSIGNEE on behalf of ASSIGNOR by a facsimile or electronic signature, and shall survive the termination of this Agreement or any other relationship between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 039342 FRAME: 0962

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this

29 Day of July, 2016 Aaron Chip Venables Engrand ---LS An State of New Jeraw)ss. County of Mercer

On this <u>29th</u> day of <u>5, 1, 2</u>, 2016, before me personally appeared Aaron Chip Venables, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

HERESA WOODWARD **M**. NOTARY PUBLIC TATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 16, 2019

29 Day of JUly, 2016	David Letinski
State of New Jenny))ss.)
On this <u>294</u> day of <u>Suly</u>	, 2016, before me personally appeared

David Letinski, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

